1. Personnel Services

Dearborn County
Local Public Health Funding Amount:

$512,911.55

n Number and Name
$123,053.00

Total Breakdown

$95,957.00

$56,129.61

$42,337.23

2. Supplies

$103,561.55

$0.00

$16,918.53

$0.00

3. Other Services and Charges

$172,340.00

$18,000.00

$131,821.11

$0.00

4. Capital Outlays

$0.00

Up to 10% of Total***

Actuals 10%

Sub-Section

$0.00

$205,164.62

$205,164.62

Personnel Services

1. Salaries and Wages: Position/Title

#of Positions | Salary or Hourly Rate/Range

$102,877.68

$162,827.39

Total Budget

Total Spent

$247,206.48

Available for Carryover

$265,705.07

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care $22,230.07
Chronic Disease Prevention $22,458:96
Fatality Review $65,087.09
Health-Related Areas during Emergencies/Disasters $1,539.98
Immunization $5,826.32
Disease i and $3,911.85
Lead Case Management and Risk Assessment $1,539.98
Maternal and Child Health $8,634.74
School Health Liaison $26,608.96
Tobacco Prevention and Cessation $26,244:48
Trauma and Injury Prevention $16,914.74
Tuberculosis (TB) Control and Case Management $1,539.98
Vital Records $2,337.09

Food Protection $6,579.68
Environmental Public Health $29,177:88

82.87%

39.94%

17.13%

Tattoo,Body Piercing, Eyelash Safety and $6,579.68

Core Services Addressed By Budget Request

s the Funding Per
Core Service

Evenly
Distributed?

(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

Justification

1| Tobacco Education Support Speciaist | 1 | $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $17.180.22 Tobacco Prevention and Cessation
lerical PT 1 $30.000.00 $30.000.00 $19.494.00 NO Public Health 1 100/
3|Environmental Specialist PT 1 | $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
- Prevention | Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention |
4 ! ! 1
Administrator ! $25,00000 $25,00000 $9,448.56 YES Materal and Child Health | School Health Liaison | Trauma °

and Iniury Prevention

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please o not enter

2. Employee Benefits: Position/Title

1. Salaries and Wages Subtotal: $55,000.00

anythinginto this row >

Benefits Covered

$60,000.00

$26,628.78

$19,494.00

Is the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention| Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
|stpends $53.053.00 $2001073 ves Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case 1
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child
Health | School Health Liaison | Tobacco Prevention and
Cessation | Trauma and Injury Prevention | Tuberculosis (TB)|
Control and Case Management | Vital Records
y Food Protection | Environmental Public Health | Tattoo, Body|

2|stipends | $24,957.00 $16,550.58 YES Piorcing Eyelach Safoty and Senftation 3
3| Taxes Tobaccoo PT Social secuirty, FICA $3.000.00 $3.104.20 NO T i essation 1 100

4| TAXES Environmnetal clerk |Social secuirty, FICA $3,000.00 $3,104.20 NO Environmental Public Health 1 100/
sl peci Social secuirty, FICA $3.000.00

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
6[taxes Administrator social secuirty, FICA-PERF $6,000.00 $3,188.45 YES Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Infectious 4
d Prevention

7|sipenatanes ol ocu FOA PERF so0000 ss0000 sa0645 sas645 YES | R v mmtmiont ety | i v gt |
| |

9
19
1
1
13
14
15
15

1)

15

19
20)

‘Subtotal willtotal automatically. Please do not enter 2. Employoe Benefits Subtotal: $68,052.00 $35,957.00 $29,500.83 $22,043.23

anythinginto this row >




s the Funding Per

3. Other Personnel Services " Core Service Justification
Position/Title TR | (S Y Evenly (How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?

f

B

B

4

5

o

7

o

9

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Core Services Addressed By Budget Request

Is the Funding Per

anythinginto this row >

" . Core Service Justification
4. Office Supplies: Quantity Evenly (How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter 4. Office Supplies Subtotal: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Justification

5. Operating Supplies: Item(s) i
perating Supp (s) Quantt (How does this itin the Core Service Selected)
1 for quit kits (water bottles, 3000 $7.833.93 $4.420.08 T i essation 1 100
2| Diaper bag items, sleep sacks ect $5,520.00 $5,520.00 Maternal and Child Health 1 100
i dts, period packs, Dental $90.207.62 $6.978.45 tion | School Health n 2 50/50

Subtotal will total automatically. Please do ot enter
anything nto this row >

6. Repair And Maintenance Supplies

5. Operating Supplies Subtotal:

Quantity

$103,561.55

$16,918.53

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitn the Core Service Selected)




7. Other Supplies

Subtotal:

Quantity

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Is the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

Subtotal will total automatically. Please do ot enter
anything nto this row >

Other Services and Charges

7. Other Supplies Subtotal:

8. Professional Services

$0.00

$1.800.00

$0.00

$6.800.00

Core Services Addressed By Budget Request

Is the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Prevention

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

o D i
VIMDOS free clinic patient labs

2 $20,000.00

3|Suicide/overdose fatality review team LOSS DOS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 NO Fatality Review & Prevention 1 100
4| United Way Sales Force Program $20,000.00 $15,000.00 NO Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care 1 100
5| Walk with a doc program $2.500.00 $3.200.00 NO Chronic Disease Prevention 1 100
6[Safe passage and safe place, Ivy Tech, Altiorabj $20,040.00 $13,800.00 NO Trauma and Injury Prevention 1 100
7| CAC Prevention Programming $20,000.00 $20,000.00 NO chool Health Liaison 1 100
8| Community and Mental Health $30,000.00 $30,000.00 NO Fatality Review & Prevention 1 100
9| Prevention Insights Citizen Opiod Responders $15,500.00 NO Chronic Disease Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention 2 50/50

Subtotal wil total automaticaly Please donot ontor 8. Professional Sorvicea Subtotal:  $139,340.00 $0.00 $129,300.00 $0.00

nything into this row

9. Communication and Transportation

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitn the Core Service Selected)




20|

Is the Funding Per
» B Core Service
10. Printing and Advertising Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

$2,521.11 Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care 1 100

$6,000.00

outreach

Media for department services and mol

lease donot enter - P
10. Py d
anything into this row > $6,000.00

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

11. Insurance

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please donot enter
1. Insurance Subtotal:
e $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Is the Funding Per
Core Service Justification

(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

12. Utility Services e
Distributed?
pt
2
3
4
E
o
7
9
9
10
1
1
1
14
15
16
7
18
19
2

Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter 12. Utility Services Sul L
it o s ity ibtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

s the Funding Per
13. Repairs and Maintenance Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
the Core Service Selected)

(How does this fi




‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
anythinginto this row >

13. Repairs and Maintenance Subtotal:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Is the Funding Per
Core Service

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

14. Rentals v
Distributed?

1rent $27.000.00

2frent $18,000.00
3

4

5|

6f

71

o

of

10

11

12

13

14

15

19

7

18

19

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
nything into this row >

15. Debt Services

14. Rentals Subtotal:

$27,000.00

$18,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
anythinginto this row >

16. Other Services and Charges

15. Debt Services Subtotal:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Is the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)




Capital Outlays

$51,291.16

Remaining Balance: $51,291.16

17. Land***

[ Core Services Addressed By Budget Request

Is the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

18. Infrastructure

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do ot enter

nything into this row

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

19. Buildings***

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
anythinginto this row >

18. Infrastructure Subtotal: $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Is the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
nything into this row >

20. Improvements Other Than Buildings

19. Buildings Subtotal: $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)




21A. Machinery and Equipment (No Vehicles)

Other Than Buildings
Subtotal:

Quantity

$0.00

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

21A.

21B. Machinery and Equipment (Vehicles Only)***

Quantity

$0.00

Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
nything into this row >

22. Other Capital Outlays***

218. Machinery and Equipment (Vehicles
Only) Subtotal:

s the Funding Per
Core Service
Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fitn the Core Service Selected)




af

‘Subtotal will total automatically. Please do not enter
anythinginto this row >

22. Other Capital Outlays Subtotal:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00



